

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 266

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

May 27

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 3, delete “441.676, 441.677.”
- 2 On page 2, after line 16, insert:
- 3 “(3) For a complaint of a licensing violation, other than abuse, that alleges harm or potential
- 4 harm to a resident or for a complaint that a facility does not have qualified awake direct care staff
- 5 in sufficient numbers to meet the scheduled and unscheduled needs of each resident 24 hours a day:
- 6 “(a) The department shall begin an investigation without undue delay; and
- 7 “(b) The investigator shall:
- 8 “(A) Assess whether the facility has qualified awake direct care staff in sufficient numbers to
- 9 consistently meet the scheduled and unscheduled needs of each resident 24 hours a day pursuant to
- 10 the criteria prescribed by rule under subsection (2) of this section; and
- 11 “(B) Write an investigation report that includes:
- 12 “(i) The investigator’s personal observations;
- 13 “(ii) A review of documents and records;
- 14 “(iii) A summary of all witness statements; and
- 15 “(iv) A statement of the factual basis for the findings for each incident or problem alleged in the
- 16 complaint, including the investigator’s assessment of staffing levels and whether the facility has
- 17 qualified awake direct care staff in sufficient numbers to consistently meet the scheduled and un-
- 18 scheduled needs of each resident 24 hours a day.”.
- 19 On page 3, delete lines 32 through 45.
- 20 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 23.
- 21 In line 24, delete “4” and insert “3”.
- 22 In line 38, delete “5” and insert “4”.
- 23 On page 6, line 22, delete “6” and insert “5”.
- 24 On page 7, line 25, delete “7” and insert “6”.
- 25 On page 8, delete lines 5 through 39.
- 26 In line 40, delete “9” and insert “7”.
- 27 On page 9, line 3, delete “10” and insert “8”.
- 28 _____